Filed with the Iowa Utilities Board on January 6, 2021, TF-2019-0026



Tel. 888.773.6408 Fax 701.772.3757

1533 South 42nd Street Grand Forks, ND 58201

Executive Secretary Iowa Utilities Board 1375 E. Court Avenue Room 69 Des Moines, IA 50319-0069

January 6, 2021

RE: Reliance Telephone of Grand Forks, Inc.

Iowa Telephone Tariff (January 5, 2021)

Dear Executive Secretary:

Enclosed is a filing of Iowa Telephone Tariff submitted for Reliance Telephone of Grand Forks Inc.

Any questions regarding the tariff filing please contact me at 701.746.6144 or <u>dave@reliancetelephone.com</u>. Thank you for your assistance in this filing.

Sincerely,

Dave Hangsleben

President / CEO

Reliance Telephone of Grand Forks Inc.